

FILED
12-19-2024
CLERK OF WISCONSIN
SUPREME COURT

STATE OF WISCONSIN
SUPREME COURT

CLEAN WISCONSIN, INC.
AND SIERRA CLUB,

Petitioners-Appellants-
Petitioners,

v.

Case No. 2022AP1106
2023AP120

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF WISCONSIN,

Respondent-Respondent.

SOUTH SHORE ENERGY LLC
AND DAIRYLAND POWER
COOPERATIVE,

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTRODUCTION	6
ISSUES PRESENTED	8
ARGUMENT	10
I. THE COURT OF APPEALS' DECISION DOES NOT PRESENT A REAL OR SIGNIFICANT QUESTION OF CONSTITUTIONAL LAW.	12
II. A DECISION FROM THIS COURT IS NOT NECESSARY TO DEVELOP, CLARIFY, OR HARMONIZE THE LAW.	21
A. This Case Involves the Application of Well-settled Principles to a Specific Factual Situation.	22
1. Substantial Evidence is the correct standard of review.	23
2. Petitioners misconstrue, and misrepresent, the court of appeals' decision regarding conditional approvals and the legal requirements of a written final decision.	29
III. THE COURT OF APPEALS' DECISION IS NOT IN CONFLICT WITH CONTROLLING OPINIONS OF THIS OR ANY OTHER COURT.	34
CONCLUSION	36

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>Ass'n of Mfrs. & Commerce, Inc. v. Pub. Serv. Comm'n</i> , 94 Wis. 2d 314, 287 N.W.2d 844 (Ct. App. 1979)	24, 25
<i>Bracegirdle v. Board of Nursing</i> , 159 Wis. 2d 402, 464 N.W.2d 111 (Ct. App. 1990)	20
<i>Chappy v. LIRC</i> , 136 Wis. 2d 172, 401 N.W.2d 568 (1987)	16
<i>Clean Wisconsin, Inc. vs. Public Service Comm'n of Wisconsin</i> , 2005 WI 93, 282 Wis. 2d 250, 700 N.W.2d 768	Passim
<i>Gilbert v. Med. Examining Bd.</i> , 119 Wis. 2d 168, 349 N.W.2d 68 (1984)	16
<i>Hixon v. Pub. Serv. Comm'n</i> , 32 Wis. 2d 608, 146 N.W.2d 577 (1966)	33
<i>Kitten v. State of Wis. Dept. of Workforce Dev.</i> , 2002 WI 54, 252 Wis. 2d 561, 644 N.W.2d 649	25
<i>Martinez v. Dep't of Industry, Labor and Human Relations</i> , 165 Wis. 2d 687, 478 N.W.2d 582 (1991)	14, 15, 17
<i>Panzer v. Doyle</i> , 2004 WI 52, 271 Wis. 2d 295, 680 N.W.2d 666	13, 14, 16
<i>Reinke v. Personnel Bd.</i> , 53 Wis. 2d 123, 191 N.W.2d 833 (1971)	26, 27
<i>Robertson Transp. Co. v. Pub. Serv. Comm'n</i> , 39 Wis. 2d 653, 159 N.W.2d 636 (1968)	20, 27
<i>Schmidt v. Dep't of Res. Dev.</i> , 39 Wis. 2d 46, 158 N.W.2d 306 (1968)	16
<i>State ex rel. Boehm v. DNR</i> , 174 Wis. 2d 657, 497 N.W.2d 445 (1993)	35
<i>State ex rel. Friedrich v. Circuit Court for Dane Cnty.</i> , 192 Wis. 2d 1, 531 N.W.2d 32 (1995)	14
<i>State ex rel. Kalal v. Circuit Ct. for Dane Cty.</i> , 2004 WI 58, 271 Wis. 2d 633, 681 N.W.2d 110	15
<i>State v. Sher</i> , 149 Wis. 2d 1, 437 N.W.2d 878 (1989)	15
<i>State v. Tarantino</i> , 157 Wis. 2d 199, 458 N.W.2d 582 (Ct. App. 1990)	15

Town of Holland v. Pub. Serv. Comm’n of Wis., 2018 WI App 38, 382 Wis. 2d 799, 913 N.W.2d 914..... 21, 25

Union State Bank v. Galecki,
142 Wis. 2d 118, 417 N.W.2d 60 (Ct. App. 1987) 20

Wis. Envtl. Decade, Inc., v. PSC,
98 Wis. 2d 682, 298 N.W.2d 205 (Ct. App. 1980) 32

Wisconsin Power & Light Co. v. Pub. Serv. Comm’n of Wis.,
148 Wis. 2d 881, 437 N.W.2d 888 (Ct. App. 1989) 22

Youngstown Sheet & Tube Co. v. Sawyer,
343 U.S. 579 (1952) 14

Statutes

Wis. Stat. § 196.02(1)..... 22

Wis. Stat. § 196.49 24

Wis. Stat. § 196.491 Passim

Wis. Stat. § 196.491(3)(b) 18

Wis. Stat. § 196.491(3)(d) 18, 24

Wis. Stat. § 196.491(3)(e) 9, 29

Wis. Stat. § 196.491(3)(g) 18

Wis. Stat. § 196.499(5)(am) 15, 24

Wis. Stat. § 196.499(5)(d) 15, 24

Wis. Stat. § 196.504(8) 15, 24

Wis. Stat. § 196.54(2) 15, 24

Wis. Stat. § 196.64(2) 15, 24

Wis. Stat. § 227.57 28

Wis. Stat. § 227.57(4) 19

Wis. Stat. § 227.57(6) Passim

Wis. Stat. § 809.61(1r)(c) 9

Wis. Stat. § 809.62(1r) 10, 21

Wis. Stat. § 809.62(1r)(a) 9, 12

Wis. Stat. § 809.62(1r)(c) 21
